## ARTICLE XIV ALPHA DELTA STATE OHIO EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION An Enabling Act

## Section A.

As a means of furthering the educational purposes of The Delta Kappa Gamma Society International, consent is given to the establishment and operation of an educational corporation under the Ohio Revised Code, to be named, "Alpha Delta State Ohio Educational Foundation", for such purposes and to be formed and operated in such way that said Foundation will be exempt from federal income taxation under the Internal Revenue Code now or which shall hereafter be in effect; and the proper officers of Alpha Delta State Ohio are authorized to advise the Secretary of State of Ohio that Alpha Delta State Ohio approves and consents to the use of such name by said Foundation.

## Section B.

Such officers of Alpha Delta State Ohio as are or may be designated in the bylaws of said Foundation are authorized to act as officers and directors of Alpha Delta State Ohio Educational Foundation, and the Alpha Delta State Ohio Executive Board is authorized to elect directors of said Foundation, according to the bylaws of said Foundation.

## Section C.

This enabling act shall not be subject to revision or amendment. The act shall become void only upon the dissolution or liquidation of Alpha Delta State Ohio Educational Foundation as provided for in Article XIII of the Articles of Incorporation of said Foundation.